
R1 GR R2 GR Total GR

1 Juan Carlos Tinture España 1A 34 35 69

2 Vicente Pérez Avellá V.  CCCM 1A 34 37 71

3 Jordi Barrenechea Sala Vallescondido 1A 36 36 72

4 Juan Luis Trueba Rebueltas Bosque Real 1A 34 39 73

5 Antonio Garcia de Presno CCCM 1A 38 36 74

6 Eduardo Sanguino Ortiz Bosque Real 1A 36 38 74

7 Luis Enrique Robles Gil Lomas 1A 39 36 75

8 Manuel Lozano Pereda CCCM 1A 37 39 76

9 Fernando Lemen-Meyer CCCM 1A 38 39 77

10 Iker Ortiz Belausteguigoitia México 1A 39 38 77

11 Roberto Lebrija Castillas CCCM 1A 135 61 196

12 Alejandro Orvañanos  1A 135 135 270

1 Pablo Suinaga  CCCM A 35 37 72

2 Hernán Trillas Trucy Hacienda A 36 36 72

3 Eduardo Vázquez Calvete Bosque Real A 40 32 72

4 José María Trillas Trucy Hacienda A 39 33 72

5 Alberto Milanesi Parini CCCM A 36 38 74

6 José Antonio Trueba A 39 35 74

7 Alberto Orvañanos C. Puebla A 39 36 75

8 Federico Martínez Salas CCCM A 38 37 75

9 Federico Pablo Toca Larragain  Chapultepec A 36 39 75

10 Rafael Cabrero Molleda Puebla A 39 36 75

11 Roberto Real de la Mora Puebla A 39 36 75

12 Alfonso Montes Suárez Bosques A 37 40 77

13 Enrique Gasteasoro Noval San Gaspar A 40 38 78

14 Oscar Chain Trueba Sta Gertrudis A 40 38 78

15 Rafael Arozarena  CCCM A 39 39 78

16 Mauricio Avilés Alcocer Lomas A 41 38 79

17 Emilio López Urruchua Puebla A 42 38 80

18 Gonzalo Arrangoiz Bringas CCCM A 41 39 80

19 Jorge Kaftanski Vallescondido A 42 38 80

20 Juan Carlos Sala Milego Vallescondido A 42 39 81

21 Juan Antonio Casado Andia México A 45 37 82

22 Alex Carranza Valles Bosque Real A 44 39 83

23 Carlos Sanz Peña Puebla A 44 49 93

1 Federico Zorrilla Sada CCCM B 36 37 73

2 Luis F. Cervantes Coste Chapultepec B 37 36 73

3 José Antonio Ripoll Pereda Atlas B 37 38 75

4 Bernardo Igartúa Ruiloba Bosque Real B 39 36 75

5 Manuel Adonay Vargas Cuevas Hacienda B 39 36 75

6 Luis Barrenechea Saenz de la F. Vallescondido B 39 37 76

7 Fernando Poo Mantecón CCCM B 39 38 77
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8 Javier Del Valle Palazuelos CCCM B 38 39 77

9 Fernando Perez Gavilan CCCM B 37 41 78

10 Jerónimo Marcos Gerard Rivero Bosques B 36 42 78

11 Luis Galindo Rodríguez Lomas B 40 38 78

12 Luis Joaquin Lot Goicuria México B 41 37 78

13 Luis Manuel Blanco Gutierrez Vallescondido B 40 38 78

14 Mario Mendivil Blanco Puebla B 38 40 78

15 Enrique Ochoa Vega CCCM B 39 40 79

16 Iñaki Ocerin Giralt CCCM B 42 37 79

17 José Antonio Ripoll Beruben Atlas B 41 38 79

18 Miguel Cándano Álvarez del Castillo CCCM B 38 41 79

19 Pablo Jose Monrroy Cazorla CCCM B 40 40 80

20 Juan José Lozano Barredo CCCM B 43 38 81

21 Roberto Flores Rangel México B 40 41 81

22 Eduardo Jacobo Cassab CCCM B 43 39 82

23 Fernando Marina Corral CCCM B 44 38 82

24 José Alejandro F. Cumming S. CCCM B 40 42 82

25 Juan Carlos Terrazas Chiluca B 41 41 82

26 Salvador Ruiz Díaz Chiluca B 42 40 82

27 Juan José Lozano Pereda CCCM B 39 44 83

28 Miguel Ángel García Correa Hacienda B 43 40 83

29 Salvador Leonardo Cordero Teuffer México B 42 43 85

30 Xavier Aranzabal Lasagabaster Hacienda B 44 41 85

31 Clark Wattnem Erickson Lomas Country B 45 42 87

32 Alejandro Luna Barberena Campanario B 47 41 88

33 Miguel Ángel Salinas Duarte CCCM B 45 43 88

34 Vicente Garay Astigarraga México B 45 43 88

35 Fritz Schott Esslinger CCCM B 46 44 90

36 Ignacio Pastor Salvador Hacienda B 45 45 90

37 Enrique Rello Lara CCCM B 44 49 93

38 Julio Esponda Ugartechea CCCM B 49 45 94

39 Santiago Huerta González España B 47 49 96

1 Miguel Angel Cespedes Madraz CCCM C 37 40 77

2 Ricardo Mario Olmedo Gaxiola CCCM C 40 37 77

3 Diego Bravo Fernandez de Araoz CCCM C 38 39 77

4 Guillermo Flores Parkman CCCM C 39 38 77

5 Rodrigo Segura Alonso Coral C 41 36 77

6 Alejandro Martinez C 42 36 78

7 Ernesto Tamés Pidal Hacienda C 36 42 78

8 Carlos Canales Buendia Hacienda C 37 41 78

9 Jorge García de Presno C 39 40 79

10 José Manuel Sanchez Viveros Coral C 37 42 79

11 Efraín Martín Virues y Lazos C 40 39 79

12 José Antonio Manzanero Escutia CCCM C 40 39 79

13 José Miguel Mendiburu Cenoz CCCM C 40 40 80

14 Fernando José Pérez Holder CCCM C 41 39 80

15 Javier Vázquez Calvete Bosque Real C 41 40 81

16 Ildefonso Larrachea Echenique México C 43 38 81

17 Luis De Garay C 40 41 81



18 Radamés Vargas Ramírez Hacienda C 41 40 81

19 Javier Quiroz Contreras Coral C 41 41 82

20 Carlos Viejo Zubicaray Vallescondido C 43 39 82

21 Avelino Soberón Pascual México C 41 41 82

22 Jorge Valentín Rodríguez Álvarez Coral C 39 43 82

23 Juan Carlos Valladares C 43 39 82

24 Gerson Galindo Garcia Coral C 40 42 82

25 Simon Diaz Hacienda C 42 41 83

26 Alfonso Jacinto Nava Corona CCCM C 42 41 83

27 José Manuel Cordero Del Cerro México C 43 40 83

28 José Ramón Riestra Rubí Tequisquiapan C 40 44 84

29 Juan Mariano Cerezo Merenciano Lomas C 41 43 84

30 Antonio Tamés Porrúa Hacienda C 41 43 84

31 Javier Cardoso Posada Puebla C 41 43 84

32 José Manuel Muradás Lamas Coral C 43 41 84

33 Luis Rebollar Corona CCCM C 44 41 85

34 Luis Graham Soberón CCCM C 45 40 85

35 Apolinar Vázquez Calvete Bosque Real C 45 41 86

36 José Antonio Riestra Casillas CCCM C 42 44 86

37 Pascual Aranalde Blanno CCCM C 42 44 86

38 Baltazar Núñez Rolán Hacienda C 40 46 86

39 Agustín Cárcoba Gómez México C 43 43 86

40 Gabriel Bravo Bolaños Cacho Chiluca C 45 42 87

41 Francisco Fernández Bobadilla CCCM C 44 44 88

42 Bart Cobey Brennan USA C 46 42 88

43 Juan Carlos Valladares Garcia San Luis Potosí C 47 41 88

44 José Calixto Pérez del Blanco Vallescondido C 47 42 89

45 Fernando Saucedo CCCM C 46 43 89

46 Joaquin García Luna Ermenegildo Zegna C 42 47 89

47 Andrés Villa Gómez CCCM C 48 42 90

48 Roberto García Fernández Hacienda C 47 44 91

49 Alfonso De Robina De Bustos Lomas C 44 47 91

50 Ceferino Torres Soberon San Carlos C 45 46 91

51 Ricardo Fernández de Miguel C 45 47 92

52 Ravey Castillo Castro Chiluca C 50 43 93

53 Gerardo Mantecón Vigil Vallescondido C 49 44 93

54 Rodrigo Zorrilla Martínez CCCM C 48 47 95

55 German Montoya C 51 46 97

56 Alejandro Jiménez Moles México C 48 53 101

57 Francisco Noriega Mijares México C 52 53 105

1 Javier Fernández Avíles CCCM D 43 39 82

2 Fernando Pedraja Bear Coral D 45 39 84

3 Salvador Del Valle Ancona CCCM D 44 40 84

4 Ángel Carrillo Soberón CCCM D 42 43 85

5 Miguel Angel Lira F Coral D 45 40 85

6 Abelardo Angulo Araico D 46 40 86

7 Alfonso Pieza Canela CCCM D 46 40 86

8 Manuel Quireza Ramos San Gaspar D 45 41 86

9 Vicente Mantecon Vigil Hispagolf D 44 42 86



10 Gabriel Puig Valls México D 44 43 87

11 Juan José Estévez Baizán Coral D 42 45 87

12 Óscar Alejandro Fregoso Sittenfeld Hacienda D 46 41 87

13 Ramón Idiaquez Ortiz Hacienda D 47 40 87

14 Antonio García Arenas Hispagolf D 44 44 88

15 Carlos Villa del Castillo CCCM D 44 44 88

16 Emilio Oryarzabal Tamargo Saltillo D 43 45 88

17 Fernando Marina Janet CCCM D 43 45 88

18 Alejandro Luna Erreguerena CCCM D 43 45 88

19 Ignacio Perez Salazar Encinos D 44 45 89

20 Javier Gonzalez Chagoyan Vallescondido D 43 46 89

21 Manuel Garcia Garcia CCCM D 45 44 89

22 Francisco Javier Liñero Lorenzo Lomas D 45 44 89

23 Apolinar Vázquez Raña Bosque Real D 45 46 91

24 Miguel Carrera Zepeda CCCM D 49 42 91

25 Anselmo Fernández de Miguel México D 45 47 92

26 Miguel Ángel Tascón Prieto Avandaro D 49 43 92

27 Rodrigo Sainz-Trapaga Aja Villa Rica D 45 47 92

28 Andres Villa Bores CCCM D 48 45 93

29 Gustavo González Lewis Hacienda D 48 45 93

30 Javier Vázquez Frausto Hispagolf D 48 45 93

31 José Antonio Crespo Álvarez México D 48 45 93

32 José de Jesús Orozco Sánchez CCCM D 49 45 94

33 Jose Ignacio Sala Milego Vallescondido D 48 46 94

34 Jesús Del Río González Chapultepec D 48 47 95

35 Ernesto Tameacute;s Merodio Hacienda D 52 44 96

36 Rafael Arturo González Martínez CCCM D 50 46 96

37 Raúl Romero Zenizo CCCM D 46 50 96

38 Regino Del Pozo Calvete CCCM D 48 48 96

39 Gonzalo Joaquín Araico Montes de O Cocoyoc D 50 47 97

40 Mario González Martínez Coral D 51 46 97

41 Francisco Manuel Rasso S. CCCM D 51 48 99

42 Pedro Guzmán Álvarez Tabachines D 47 53 100

1 Hector Guillermo Galeano Inclan CCCM E 41 39 80

2 José Yodai González Sanchis Coral E 44 41 85

3 Arturo Prum Bellavista E 43 43 86

4 José Luis París San Gaspar E 45 41 86

5 Pedro Carbonell Ordinas España E 44 44 88

6 Pedro Freixas Rico Avandaro E 46 42 88

7 Esteban Malpica Fomperosa CCCM E 43 45 88

8 Eugenio Freixas Rico Avandaro E 45 43 88

9 Aristeo García García Hacienda E 45 44 89

10 Eufemio Jimenez E 46 44 90

11 Jesús Roca Ruiz CCCM E 45 46 91

12 Jaime Cortizo Ramos Tabachines E 48 43 91

13 Carlos Jorge Reboll Gil E 46 46 92

14 Felipe García Moreno Garza CCCM E 49 43 92

15 José Francisco Álvarez Puertas Cocoyoc E 46 46 92

16 Jesús Miguel Llamosas Portilla Hacienda E 45 47 92



17 Jorge Estevez Baizan Coral E 46 47 93

18 Armando Menéndez Arsuaga CCCM E 47 46 93

19 Silvestre Fernandez Barajas San Gil E 45 47 93

20 Carlos Tamés Fernández Hacienda E 51 42 93

21 Gilberto Arrubarrena García Tequisquiapan E 49 45 94

22 Juan Carlos Luna Barberena E 48 46 94

23 Federico Valdés Krieg CCCM E 46 48 94

24 Faustino Álvarez Freixas Avandaro E 52 42 94

25 Jorge Martin Rodriguez E 48 46 94

26 Eugenio López Rodea Hacienda E 49 46 95

27 José Antonio Mira Padial España E 49 46 95

28 Francisco Prada Machín CCCM E 50 45 95

29 Demian Castillo Camacho Las Fuentes E 51 44 95

30 Ramón Sordo Porrúa Hacienda E 48 47 95

31 José Riestra Hernández CCCM E 48 47 95

32 Alfredo Arenas Guerra Cocoyoc E 49 46 95

33 José Ramón Galindo Rodríguez Lomas E 49 46 95

34 Roberto Latapí Fox CCCM E 50 45 95

35 César Noval Garrido Bosques E 46 49 95

36 Julio Coto Villa Lomas E 47 48 95

37 Remigio Martínez Prieto Cocoyoc E 50 46 96

38 Federico Ruiz Sacristán Lomas E 50 46 96

39 Felipe García Carrandi CCCM E 48 48 96

40 Francisco Merinero Mayan Palace E 48 48 96

41 Maclovio Piña Morales CCCM E 47 49 96

42 Pedro Tamés Pidal Hacienda E 47 49 96

43 Francisco Antonio Tello de M. Hacienda E 46 51 97

44 Ignacio Soto Borja México E 51 46 97

45 Pedro Sandoval E 49 48 97

46 Carlos Enrique Díaz Vicente Encinos E 47 51 98

47 Jorge Pedroza Ochoa CCCM E 47 51 98

48 Pablo Fernández de Miguel México E 52 46 98

49 José Antonio Diaz Alonso E 49 50 99

50 Humberto Ramos E 49 50 99

51 Julián E. Larrachea Echenique México E 51 48 99

52 Humberto Campos Campos Madeiras E 49 51 100

53 José Iraizor Indaverea Hacienda E 51 50 101

54 Francisco Lazareno Silva Cuernavaca E 50 51 101

55 Miguel Adolfo Heckmullez Montero Madeiras E 47 54 101

56 Julián Abascal Alvarez Domeq E 49 53 102

57 Federico Lozano Ruiz Vallescondido E 50 53 103

58 Iñaki Landaburu Llaguno Encinos E 50 53 103

59 Enrique Roales Fernández E 51 52 103

60 Larry Miguel Reider Burstin Mensajería E 49 54 103

61 Avelino Zabal Quireza México E 51 53 104

62 Lino Gulias Lorenzo Cancún E 51 54 105

63 José Luis Llamosas Portilla México E 55 50 105

64 Luis Andres Rodríguez Mena CCCM E 51 55 106

65 Alfredo Herraez Encinos E 53 54 107

66 José Antonio García Sordo Hacienda E 54 54 108



67 Joaquín Alvira Soldevilla Hacienda E 57 54 111

68 Joaquín Suárez DíazE Madeiras E 58 54 112

69 Francisco Arenas Guerra Tabachines E 55 58 113

70 Luis Galindo Martín Madeiras E 55 61 116

71 Jesús Salas Lizaur La Vista E 62 62 124

1 Alberto Milanesi Parini CCCM SENIOR 36 38 74

2 Luis Barrenechea Saenz de la F. Vallescondido SENIOR 39 37 76

3 Miguel Angel Cespedes Madrazo CCCM SENIOR 37 40 77

4 José Alejandro F. Cumming S. CCCM SENIOR 40 42 82

5 Alfonso Jacinto Nava Corona CCCM SENIOR 42 41 83

6 Salvador Del Valle Ancona CCCM SENIOR 44 40 84

7 Juan Mariano Cerezo Merenciano Lomas SENIOR 41 43 84

8 Agustín Cárcoba Gómez México SENIOR 43 43 86

9 Emilio Oryarzabal Tamargo Saltillo SENIOR 43 45 88

10 Fritz Schott Esslinger CCCM SENIOR 46 44 90

11 Jaime Cortizo Ramos Tabachines SENIOR 48 43 91

12 Ceferino Torres Soberon San Carlos SENIOR 45 46 91

13 Miguel Ángel Tascón Prieto Avandaro SENIOR 49 43 92

14 Ramón Sordo Porrúa Hacienda SENIOR 48 47 95

15 César Noval Garrido Bosques SENIOR 46 49 95

16 Raúl Romero Zenizo CCCM SENIOR 46 50 96

17 Regino Del Pozo Calvete CCCM SENIOR 48 48 96

18 Remigio Martínez Prieto Cocoyoc SENIOR 50 46 96

19 Jorge Pedroza Ochoa CCCM SENIOR 47 51 98

20 Enrique Roales Fernández SENIOR 51 52 103

21 Roberto Lebrija Castillas CCCM SENIOR 135 61 196

1 Fernando Perez Gavilan CCCM MID SENIOR 37 41 78

2 Enrique Ochoa Vega CCCM MID SENIOR 39 40 79

3 Carlos Viejo Zubicaray Vallescondido MID SENIOR 43 39 82

4 Javier Fernández Avíles CCCM MID SENIOR 43 39 82

5 Juan José Lozano Pereda CCCM MID SENIOR 39 44 83

6 Luis Rebollar Corona CCCM MID SENIOR 44 41 85

7 Luis Graham Soberón CCCM MID SENIOR 45 40 85

8 Pascual Aranalde Blanno CCCM MID SENIOR 42 44 86

9 Francisco Fernández Bobadilla CCCM MID SENIOR 44 44 88

10 Alejandro Luna Erreguerena CCCM MID SENIOR 43 45 88

11 Aristeo García García Hacienda MID SENIOR 45 44 89

12 Miguel Carrera Zepeda CCCM MID SENIOR 49 42 91

13 José Antonio Crespo Álvarez México MID SENIOR 48 45 93

14 Gilberto Arrubarrena García Tequisquiapan MID SENIOR 49 45 94

15 Eugenio López Rodea Hacienda MID SENIOR 49 46 95

16 Rodrigo Zorrilla Martínez CCCM MID SENIOR 48 47 95

17 Jesús Del Río González Chapultepec MID SENIOR 48 47 95

18 José Riestra Hernández CCCM MID SENIOR 48 47 95

19 Federico Ruiz Sacristán Lomas MID SENIOR 50 46 96

20 Mario González Martínez Coral MID SENIOR 51 46 97

21 Francisco Antonio Tello de M. Hacienda MID SENIOR 46 51 97

Categoría Mid Senior



22 Miguel Adolfo Heckmullez Montero Madeiras MID SENIOR 47 54 101

23 Francisco Noriega Mijares México MID SENIOR 52 53 105

1 Eduardo Jacobo Cassab CCCM SUPER SENIOR 43 39 82

2 Baltazar Núñez Rolán Hacienda SUPER SENIOR 40 46 86

3 Gabriel Puig Valls México SUPER SENIOR 44 43 87

4 Ramón Idiaquez Ortiz 47 40 87 Hacienda SUPER SENIOR 47 40 87

5 Fernando Marina Janet CCCM SUPER SENIOR 43 45 88

6 Miguel Ángel Salinas Duarte CCCM SUPER SENIOR 45 43 88

7 Vicente Garay Astigarraga México SUPER SENIOR 45 43 88

8 Apolinar Vázquez Raña Bosque Real SUPER SENIOR 45 46 91

9 Felipe García Moreno Garza CCCM SUPER SENIOR 49 43 92

10 Andres Villa Bores CCCM SUPER SENIOR 48 45 93

11 Gustavo González Lewis Hacienda SUPER SENIOR 48 45 93

12 Francisco Prada Machín CCCM SUPER SENIOR 50 45 95

13 Ernesto Tamés Merodio Hacienda SUPER SENIOR 52 44 96

14 Rafael Arturo González Martínez CCCM SUPER SENIOR 50 46 96

15 Felipe García Carrandi CCCM SUPER SENIOR 48 48 96

16 Maclovio Piña Morales CCCM SUPER SENIOR 47 49 96

17 Avelino Zabal Quireza México SUPER SENIOR 51 53 104

18 José Antonio García Sordo Hacienda SUPER SENIOR 54 54 108

19 Joaquín Suárez Díaz Madeiras SUPER SENIOR 58 54 112

20 Luis Galindo Martín Madeiras SUPER SENIOR 55 61 116

Categoría Super Senior


